## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Broome to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 174 by Senator Broome

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 14, after "owner who owns" insert "and leases"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 16, after "containing" insert "separate"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 17, after "four families living" insert "in separate residential living
- 7 <u>quarters</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, delete lines 16 and 17, and insert:
- 10 "(a) A police report from a state or federal law enforcement agency, or a court order or protective order from a state or federal court."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 27, delete "orally or"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 7, line 5, change "two years" to "one year"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 7, line 12, delete "and punitive damages"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 19 On page 7, after line 12, insert the following:
- "J. Notwithstanding 24 Code of Federal Regulations Part 5.2011, and
- 21 any other provision of law to the contrary, the provisions of this Section shall
- 22 not supersede 24 CFR Part 5 Subpart L, as amended from time to time,
- 23 <u>including the programs provided for in 24 CFR Part 5.2009.</u>"